OP \$215.00 4467533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muscle Foods USA, LLC		04/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eurpac Service Incorporated
Street Address:	101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4467533	MUSCLE FOODS USA
Registration Number:	2917397	MUSCLE SANDWICH
Registration Number:	2906123	ECLIPSE SPORT SUPPLEMENTS
Registration Number:	3578023	MUSCLE FOODS
Registration Number:	3919677	AB FX
Registration Number:	3919679	AB FX
Registration Number:	4137551	TONE FX
Registration Number:	4137552	TONE FX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@ipattorneysgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen
Address Line 1: 16 Oxford Road

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00033-I0002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Chen

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0967

900287034

SIGNATURE:	/David Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TM assign executed#page1.tif		
source=TM assign executed#page2.tif		
source=TM assign executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0968 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Muscle Foods USA, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of

business at 701 Hudson Avenue, Scranton, PA 18504, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using in his business the trademarks set forth in

SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made part of this assignment, which are registered

or the subject of pending applications for registration in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Eurpac Service / Incorporated and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of

business at 101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park, Norwalk, CT 06851, (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks set forth in the attached

SCHEDULE A and the respective registrations and applications for registration thereof

together with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications for registration set

forth in SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and registrations and including all claims for damages by reason of

infringement of said trademarks and registrations with the right to sue for damages and

collect the same from and prior to the date given below, all for the Assignee's use and

for the use of its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this instrument to be		
signed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of April		
2014.		
Muscle Foods USA, LLC		
By: Namer Joseph M. Mies Title: Manager		
STATE OF Henry Lania)		
STATE OF Annsylvania) COUNTY OF Lazerne) SS:		
On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>April</u> . 2014, before me appeared		
Vaseph A. Mies to me known and known to me to be the		
Manager of Muscle Foods USA, LLC and who executed the foregoing		
instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
January Public & Borkow Str.		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTABLIAL SEAL Jennifer F. Borkowski, Notary Public Kingston Bore, Luzerne County My commission expires April 01, 2016		

-3-

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO	REG. DATE
MUSCLE FOODS USA	4,467,533	January 14, 2014
MUSCLE SANDWICH	2,917,397	January 11, 2005
ECLIPSE SPORT SUPPLEMENTS	2,906,123	November 30, 2004
MUSCLE FOODS	3,578,023	February 17, 2009
AB FX	3,919,677	February 15, 2011
	3,919,679	February 15, 2011
TONE FX	4,137,551	May 8, 2012
	4,137,552	May 8, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005265 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 04/22/2014